
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY GRAY DAVIS, Governor 

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG PROGRAMS
1700 K STREET 
SACRAMENTO, CA  95814-4037 
TDD (916) 445-1942 
(916) 322-7012

ADP BULLETIN 

Title 
EXTENSION OF DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF FISCAL YEAR 
2001-02 CONTRACT AMENDMENT. 

Issue Date:  
11-30-01

Expiration 
Date: 

Until Notified 

Issue No. 

01-28

Deputy Director Approval 

            (signed by) 

JESSE A. McGUINN 
Program Operations Division

Function: 
[   ]Information Management 
[   ]Quality Assurance 
[   ]Service Delivery  
[X ]Fiscal 
[   ]Administration 

Amendment to ADP Bulletin    
# 01-26 and the November 
19, 2001, Letter to County 
Alcohol and Drug Program 
Administrators and/or County 
Fiscal Staff. 

PURPOSE

The Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs (ADP) has extended the due date of the 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2001-02 Combined Negotiated Net Amount (NNA) and Drug Medi-Cal 
(DMC) Contract or NNA-only Contract Amendment to January 7, 2002.  

DISCUSSION

Technical problems that occurred while loading the V. 1 Budget diskettes were not 
discovered until after they were sent to the counties on November 7, 2001.  ADP 
needed additional time to correct the problems and create and mail amended Budget 
diskettes.  Consequently, the Contract amendment due date has been extended to 
January 7, 2002, to allow counties a reasonable amount of time to input data on the 
diskette and submit the first amendment to the FY 2001-02 Contract.  

REFERENCES

FY 2001-02 V. 1 Amendment Bulletin dated November 7, 2001 (ADP Bulletin 01-26).   

Letter to County Alcohol and Drug Program Administrators and/or County Fiscal Staff, 
dated November 19, 2001. 

http://www.adp.ca.gov/ADPLTRS/01-26.shtml
http://www.adp.ca.gov/ADPLTRS/01-26.shtml


QUESTIONS/MAINTENANCE

When submitting the FY 2001-02 V.1a Budget diskette, please use the mailer that was 
enclosed in the November 19, 2001, diskette letter, which has an ADP label addressed 
to the attention of Cindy Felix.  

Thank you for your patience and continued assistance and support as we begin this 
phase of the FY 2001-02 NNA/DMC contract period.  Please call your county’s Contract 
Management Analyst if you have any questions.   

EXHIBITS

N/A  

DISTRIBUTION

County Alcohol and Drug Program Administrators 
Wagerman Associates, Inc. 
Director’s Advisory Council 




